
Welcome back!   
 
What a delightful start to the term, it’s lovely to see everyone back together again.  Our new children are 
doing really well with the older ones looking after them at breaktimes.   The school values of Love, com-
passion & respect, are in evidence on the playground already! 
 
These first few days are all about settling into classes, establishing routines and catching up with each 
other. Parents you are invited in next week for the ‘meet the teacher’ sessions, we hope to see you there. 
If you have not received my email about these sessions, please call the office.  
  
We love to draw on the skills and experience of parents when we can. If you would like to come in and 
listen to children read, please contact your child’s class teacher. We are also looking for volunteers to 
help with forest school on Thursday afternoons. If you are interested please contact the school office. We 
often need help with jobs around the school (for example we will want to do some landscaping with the 
new space provided by the old path) if you have a skill or business and would like to be asked to volun-
teer or quote for jobs, please let the office know. 
  
Our lovely PTFA have organised some brilliant events for us all and they are always looking for volunteers 
to join the team, please make this the year that you reach out and make contact with them, our PTFA will 
only continue to function with your support.  They are a fabulous and friendly team who will make them-
selves known to you at our forthcoming events, please lend them your support! 
  
At Mordiford we really do ‘Treasure each individual’;  we look forward to an exciting year ahead when we 
can continue to build our school community and provide the very best educational experiences for all.  



Date Time Event 

Wed 4th September  Term 1 starts 

Mon 9th-Fri 13th  Meet the teacher sessions 

Fri 13th Sept 15:15-16:30 PTFA Welcome back stay and play 

Thurs 19th Sept 9:00 Welcome Service Holy Rood Church 

Thurs 26th Sept TBC 
PTFA AGM cheese/ nibbles and wine adult social night 
(all welcome) 

Thurs 10th Oct 14:30-15:15 KS1 Harvest Festival - Holy Rood Church 

Wed 16th Oct From 15:30 PTFA Happy Circus 

Thurs 17th Oct  Tempest School Photos 

Tues 22nd Oct 09:00 - 09:30 Parent Drop in  Y1, Y2, Y3 

Tues 22nd Oct 09:30 - 10:00 Parent Info  

Wed 23rd Oct 09:00 - 09:30 Parent Drop in Y4, Y5, Y6 

Wed 23rd Oct 09:30 - 10:00 Parent Info  

Thurs 24th Oct TBC PTFA Spooky Disco 

Fri 25th Oct 11:15 - 12:15 MP Ellie Chowns visit 

Mon 28th- 1st Nov  Half term holiday 

Mon 4th Nov 13:15 - 18:00 KS1 Parent Teacher Meetings (R, Y1, Y2) 

Wed 6th Nov 13:15 - 18:00 KS2 Parent Teacher Meetings (Y3, Y4, Y5, Y6) 

Mon 11th Nov 09:00-09:30 Remembrance Service Y6 Holy Rood Church 

Tues 12th Nov 09:00-9:30 Parent Forum with Mrs Warmington Q & A 

Wed 13th Nov  Flu vaccine for children 

Mon 18th - 24th 
Nov  UK Parliament week 

Wed 20th Nov all day  Y5/ Y6 Trip to London 

Sat 30th Nov  TBC PTFA Christmas Fayre 

Wed 4th Dec TBC PTFA Wreath making workshop 

Wed 11th Dec 8:00 -12:00 KS1 Theatre Trip - Aladdin 

Tues 10th Dec 13:30-14:30 KS1 Nativity - in Holy Rood Church 

Wed 18th Ded 13:30-14:30 KS2 Christmas Service in Holy Rood Church 

Thur 19th Dec  Last day of term 1 


